SMD Power Inductor
CDRH70D45B/T150
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 1 of 5 Ver. 2019-08-07
Description
• Ferrite drum core construction
• Magnetically shielded

Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 2 of 5 Ver. 2019-08-07
Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
※1
D.C.R (mΩ)
(±30％)
Saturation Current (A)
at 20℃   TYP.
※2
Temperature Rise Current
(A)  TYP. ※3
CDRH70D45BT150NP-R80NC 0.8 ±30％ 7.0 10.7 9.40
CDRH70D45BT150NP-1R2NC 1.2 ±30％ 8.0 8.40 8.70
CDRH70D45BT150NP-1R5NC 1.5 ±30％ 9.0 7.40 8.40
CDRH70D45BT150NP-2R2NC 2.2 ±30％ 10.0 6.20 7.60
CDRH70D45BT150NP-3R3NC 3.3 ±30％ 13.0 5.10 6.70
CDRH70D45BT150NP-4R7NC 4.7 ±30％ 14.0 4.20 6.20
CDRH70D45BT150NP-6R8NC 6.8 ±30％ 22.0 3.60 5.10
CDRH70D45BT150NP-100MC 10 ±20％ 33.0 3.00 3.80
CDRH70D45BT150NP-150MC 15 ±20％ 55.0 2.40 3.10
CDRH70D45BT150NP-220MC 22 ±20％ 69.0 2.00 2.60
CDRH70D45BT150NP-330MC 33 ±20％ 97.0 1.60 2.20
CDRH70D45BT150NP-470MC 47 ±20％ 130 1.30 1.97
CDRH70D45BT150NP-680MC 68 ±20％ 190 1.10 1.57
CDRH70D45BT150NP-101MC 100 ±20％ 300 0.92 1.23
CDRH70D45BT150NP-151MC 150 ±20％ 430 0.74 1.05
CDRH70D45BT150NP-221MC 220 ±20％ 550 0.62 0.91
CDRH70D45BT150NP-331MC 330 ±20％ 920 0.51 0.67
CDRH70D45BT150NP-471MC 470 ±20％ 1350 0.43 0.54
CDRH70D45BT150NP-681MC 680 ±20％ 1750 0.35 0.50
※ Measuring frequency inductance at 100kHz,1V.
※ Saturation current: DC current which becomes inductance value drop by 30% from the nominal value.
※ Temperature rise current: The value of D.C. current when the temperature of coil becomes ⊿T=40℃(Ta=20℃).
Please note that when using the product for automotive while applying current with audio-frequency (AF) signals